
Class-41 Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities. 

Class-41 A0002 Academies [education] 410002 A0006 A0004 

Class-41 A0034 Amusement arcade services (Providing —) 410084  E0100 E0097 

Class-41 A0035 Amusement parks 410003 P0010 P0013 

Class-41 A0036 Amusements 410004  D0058  E0046 

Class-41 A0042 Animal training 410005 D0066  D0063  

Class-41 A0064 Arranging and conducting of colloquiums 410044 O0038 O0040 

Class-41 A0065 Arranging and conducting of concerts 410185 O0039 O0041 

Class-41 A0066 Arranging and conducting of conferences 410045 O0040 O0042 

Class-41 A0067 Arranging and conducting of congresses 410046 O0041 O0043 

Class-41 A0068 Arranging and conducting of seminars 410070 O0042 O0044 

Class-41 A0069 Arranging and conducting of symposiums 410072 O0043 O0045 

Class-41 A0070 Arranging and conducting of workshops [training] 410076 O0037 O0046 

Class-41 A0072 Arranging of beauty contests 410077 O0027 O0027 

Class-41 B0011 Beauty contests (Arranging of —) 410077  O0027 O0027 

Class-41 B0021 Boarding schools 410075 P0022 I0054 

Class-41 B0029 Booking of seats for shows 410078 R0069  R0053  

Class-41 B0032 Bookmobile services 410041  B0020 B0024 

Class-41 B0033 Books (Publication of —) 410024  P0125 P0133 

Class-41 C0007 Calligraphy services 410186 C0006  C0018  

Class-41 C0008 Camp services (Holiday —) [entertainment] 410055  C0009  C0026  

Class-41 C0010 Camp services (Sport —) 410071  C0011  C0025  

Class-41 C0021 Casino facilities [gambling] (Providing —) 410042 C0021  C0041  

Class-41 C0035 Cine-films (Rental of —) 410019  L0055  A0143 

Class-41 C0036 Cinema presentations 410057 P0110 E0089 

Class-41 C0038 Circuses 410009 C0055  C0073  

Class-41 C0062 Club services [entertainment or education] 410043 C0062  C0085  

Class-41 C0065 Coaching [training] 410189 C0063  C0086  

Class-41 C0068 Colloquiums (Arranging and conducting of —) 410044  O0038 O0040 

Class-41 C0080 Competitions (Organization of —) [education or 
entertainment] 410010  O0028 O0026 

Class-41 C0081 Competitions (Organization of sports —) 410059  O0026 O0025 

Class-41 C0102 Conducting fitness classes 410194 C0144  C0079  

Class-41 C0103 Conducting of concerts (Arranging and —) 410185  O0039 O0041 

Class-41 C0104 Conferences (Arranging and conducting of —) 410045  O0040 O0042 

Class-41 C0105 Congresses (Arranging and conducting of —) 410046  O0041 O0043 

Class-41 C0125 Correspondence courses 410011 E0040 C0218  

Class-41 D0033 Disc jockey services 410191 D0046  S0033 

Class-41 D0034 Discotheque services 410047 D0047  D0041  

Class-41 D0040 Diving equipment (Rental of skin —) 410065  L0096  A0116 

Class-41 D0051 Dubbing 410079 P0086 D0060  

Class-41 E0003 Editing (Videotape —) 410090  M0062 M0046 

Class-41 E0004 Education information 410048 I0032 I0028 

Class-41 E0005 Education (Religious —) 410080 E0013 E0007 

Class-41 E0006 Educational examination 410049 E0057 E0086 

Class-41 E0007 Educational services 410017  E0011 E0004 

Class-41 E0012 Electronic desktop publishing 410092 M0044 M0038 

Class-41 E0023 Entertainer services 410007 A0104 A0213 

Class-41 E0024 Entertainment 410004 D0058  E0046 



Class-41 E0025 Entertainment information 410050 I0025 I0024 

Class-41 E0041 Exhibitions (Organization of —) for cultural or 
educational purposes 410051  O0036 O0034 

Class-41 F0008 Fashion shows for entertainment purposes 
(Organization of —) 410188 D0011  O0030 

Class-41 F0014 Film production, other than advertising films 410020 P0098 P0100 

Class-41 G0002 Gambling 410052 J0006  J0008  

Class-41 G0003 Game services provided on-line from a computer 
network 410094 J0005  J0010  

Class-41 G0004 Games equipment rental 410198 L0069  A0138 

Class-41 G0016 Golf facilities (Providing —) 410053 M0046 E0094 

Class-41 G0030 Guidance (Vocational —) [education or training 
advice] 410102  O0044 O0047 

Class-41 G0031 Gymnastic instruction 410021 G0025 G0015 

Class-41 H0009 Health club services [health and fitness training] 410054 C0061  C0083  

Class-41 H0015 Holiday camp services [entertainment] 410055 C0009  C0026  

Class-41 I0011 Information (Education —) 410048  I0032 I0028 

Class-41 I0012 Information (Entertainment —) 410050  I0025 I0024 

Class-41 I0016 Information (Recreation —) 410064  I0026 I0025 

Class-41 I0025 Instruction services 410017  E0011 E0004 

Class-41 I0035 Interpretation (Sign language —) 410105  I0048 I0055 

Class-41 L0006 Language interpreter services 410192 I0049 I0057 

Class-41 L0012 Layout services, other than for advertising 
purposes 410187 M0054 C0112  

Class-41 L0021 Lending libraries 410023 P0092 P0089 

Class-41 L0022 Libraries (Lending —) 410023  P0092 P0089 

Class-41 L0023 Library services (Mobile —) 410041  B0020 B0024 

Class-41 L0033 Live performances (Presentation of —) 410056 S0039 E0059 

Class-41 L0038 Lotteries (Operating —) 410081 L0117  O0036 

Class-41 M0037 Microfilming 410182 M0045 M0039 

Class-41 M0043 Mobile library services 410041 B0020 B0024 

Class-41 M0045 Modelling for artists 410036 M0059 A0039 

Class-41 M0053 Motion pictures (Rental of —) 410019  L0055  A0143 

Class-41 M0056 Movie projectors and accessories (Rental of —) 410006  L0032  A0089 

Class-41 M0057 Movie studios 410008 S0049 E0081 

Class-41 M0058 Movie theatre presentations 410057  P0110 E0089 

Class-41 M0059 Museum facilities (Providing —) [presentation, 
exhibitions] 410062 M0067 M0057 

Class-41 M0060 Music composition services 410097 C0086  C0113  

Class-41 M0062 Music-halls 410027 M0068 E0058 

Class-41 N0003 News reporters services 410103  R0063  R0046  

Class-41 N0007 Night clubs 410098 B0035 C0084  

Class-41 N0010 Nursery schools 410058 E0008 J0003  

Class-41 O0012 Operating lotteries 410081  L0117  O0036 

Class-41 O0016 Orchestra services 410028 O0015 O0050 

Class-41 O0017 Organization of balls 410082 O0025 O0023 

Class-41 O0019 Organization of competitions [education or 
entertainment] 410010 O0028 O0026 

Class-41 O0021 Organization of exhibitions for cultural or 
educational purposes 410051 O0036 O0034 

Class-41 O0023 Organization of shows [impresario services] 410083 O0031 O0031 

Class-41 O0024 Organization of sports competitions 410059 O0026 O0025 

Class-41 P0011 Parks (Amusement —) 410003  P0010 P0013 



Class-41 P0012 Party planning [entertainment] 410060 P0063 O0035 

Class-41 P0018 Performances (Presentation of live —) 410056  S0039 E0059 

Class-41 P0022 Personal trainer services [fitness training] 410193 P0087 P0087 

Class-41 P0034 Photographic reporting 410100 R0062  R0045  

Class-41 P0035 Photography 410101 P0042 F0044 

Class-41 P0037 Physical education 410012 C0169  E0005 

Class-41 P0047 Planning (Party —) [entertainment] 410060  P0063 O0035 

Class-41 P0058 Practical training [demonstration] 410061 F0032 F0039 

Class-41 P0073 Production of music 410196 P0102 P0102 

Class-41 P0074 Production of radio and television programmes 410026 M0063 M0047 

Class-41 P0075 Production of shows 410030 S0038 E0061 

Class-41 P0076 Production (Videotape film —) 410074  P0100 P0098 

Class-41 P0083 Providing amusement arcade services 410084 E0100 E0097 

Class-41 P0086 Providing karaoke services 410095 M0049 K0001 

Class-41 P0087 Providing on-line electronic publications, not 
downloadable 410099 M0047 S0072 

Class-41 P0089 Providing sports facilities 410035 M0050 E0096 

Class-41 P0098 Publication of books 410024 P0125 P0133 

Class-41 P0099 Publication of electronic books and journals on-line 410091 P0128 P0136 

Class-41 P0101 Publication of texts, other than publicity texts 410016 P0126 P0135 

Class-41 R0002 Radio and television programmes (Production of 
—) 410026  M0063 M0047 

Class-41 R0003 Radio and television sets (Rental of —) 410025  L0075  A0084 

Class-41 R0006 Radio entertainment 410015 D0060  P0106 

Class-41 R0016 Recorders (Rental of video cassette —) 410068  L0068  A0086 

Class-41 R0017 Recording studio services 410063 S0050 E0082 

Class-41 R0019 Recreation facilities (Providing —) 410014 L0116  I0050 

Class-41 R0020 Recreation information 410064 I0026 I0025 

Class-41 R0029 Religious education 410080  E0013 E0007 

Class-41 R0039 Rental of audio equipment 410085 L0026  A0115 

Class-41 R0041 Rental of camcorders 410088  L0043  A0099 

Class-41 R0043 Rental of cine-films 410019 L0055  A0143 

Class-41 R0057 Rental of lighting apparatus for theatrical sets or 
television studios 410086 L0031  A0117 

Class-41 R0061 Rental of motion pictures 410019  L0055  A0143 

Class-41 R0063 Rental of movie projectors and accessories 410006 L0032  A0089 

Class-41 R0066 Rental of radio and television sets 410025 L0075  A0084 

Class-41 R0070 Rental of show scenery 410013 L0052  A0111 

Class-41 R0071 Rental of skin diving equipment 410065 L0096  A0116 

Class-41 R0072 Rental of sound recordings 410018 L0093  A0128 

Class-41 R0074 Rental of sports equipment, except vehicles 410066 L0095  A0118 

Class-41 R0075 Rental of sports grounds 410190 L0087  A0101 

Class-41 R0076 Rental of stadium facilities 410067 L0080  A0122 

Class-41 R0077 Rental of stage scenery 410032 T0045 T0023 

Class-41 R0082 Rental of tennis courts 410087 L0051  A0144 

Class-41 R0087 Rental of video cameras 410088 L0043  A0099 

Class-41 R0088 Rental of video cassette recorders 410068 L0068  A0086 

Class-41 R0089 Rental of videotapes 410069 L0039  A0104 

Class-41 R0101 Reporters services (News —) 410103 R0063  R0046  

Class-41 S0022 Schools (Boarding —) 410075  P0022 I0054 

Class-41 S0023 Schools (Nursery —) 410058  E0008 J0003  

Class-41 S0025 Scriptwriting services 410089 R0040  R0021  



Class-41 S0032 Seminars (Arranging and conducting of —) 410070  O0042 O0044 

Class-41 S0044 Show scenery (Rental of —) 410013  L0052  A0111 

Class-41 S0045 Shows (Production of —) 410030  S0038 E0061 

Class-41 S0047 Sign language interpretation 410105 I0048 I0055 

Class-41 S0061 Sound recordings (Rental of —) 410018  L0093  A0128 

Class-41 S0064 Sport camp services 410071 C0011  C0025  

Class-41 S0065 Sports equipment (Rental of —), except vehicles 410066  L0095  A0118 

Class-41 S0066 Sports events (Timing of —) 410073  C0049  C0208  

Class-41 S0067 Stadium facilities (Rental of —) 410067  L0080  A0122 

Class-41 S0068 Stage scenery (Rental of —) 410032  T0045 T0023 

Class-41 S0086 Studios (Movie —) 410008  S0049 E0081 

Class-41 S0090 Subtitling 410093 S0034 S0070 

Class-41 S0100 Symposiums (Arranging and conducting of —) 410072  O0043 O0045 

Class-41 T0007 Teaching 410017 E0011 E0004 

Class-41 T0027 Television entertainment 410031 D0061  P0107 

Class-41 T0028 Television programmes (Production of radio and 
—) 410026  M0063 M0047 

Class-41 T0029 Television sets (Rental of radio and —) 410025  L0075  A0084 

Class-41 T0039 Texts (Publication of —), other than publicity texts 410016  P0126 P0135 

Class-41 T0040 Texts (Writing of —), other than publicity texts 410184  R0041  R0022  

Class-41 T0042 Theatre productions 410029 R0065  R0049  

Class-41 T0044 Ticket agency services [entertainment] 410183 B0027 S0042 

Class-41 T0048 Timing of sports events 410073 C0049  C0208  

Class-41 T0057 Toy rental 410197 L0061  A0131 

Class-41 T0060 Training (Animal —) 410005  D0066  D0063  

Class-41 T0061 Training (Practical —) [demonstration] 410061  F0032 F0039 

Class-41 T0065 Translation 410104 T0058 T0080 

Class-41 T0089 Tuition 410017  E0011 E0004 

Class-41 V0022 Videotape editing 410090 M0062 M0046 

Class-41 V0023 Videotape film production 410074 P0100 P0098 

Class-41 V0024 Videotapes (Rental of —) 410069  L0039  A0104 

Class-41 V0025 Videotaping 410106 E0037 G0017 

Class-41 V0027 Vocational guidance [education or training advice] 410102 O0044 O0047 

Class-41 V0028 Vocational retraining 410195 R0039  C0217  

Class-41 W0032 Workshops (Arranging and conducting of —) 
[training] 410076  O0037 O0046 

Class-41 W0036 Writing of texts, other than publicity texts 410184 R0041  R0022  

Class-41 Z0001 Zoological garden services 410033 J0004  S0039 

 


